GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF AYURVEDA, YOGA & NATUROPATHY,
UNANI, SSIDDHA AND HOMOEOPATHY
(AYUSH)

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1856
TO BE ANSWERED ON 29" NOVEMBER, 2019

DEMANDS FOR YOGA RESEARCH INSTITUTES
1856. SHRI D.M. KATHIR ANAND:

Will the Minister of AYURVEDA, YOGA AND NATUROPATHY, UNANI,
SIDDHA AND HOMOEOPATHY (AYUSH) be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is planning to establish more Y oga Research Institutes in different parts of the country, if so, the details thereof; and

(b) the number of Government Yoga Research Institutes presently functioning in the country,
State/UT-wise?
ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE (IC) OF THE MINISTRY OF AYURVEDA,
YOGA & NATUROPATHY, UNANI, SSIDDHA AND HOMOEOPATHY
(SHRI SHRIPAD YESSO NAIK)

@: Central Council for Research in Yoga & Naturopathy (CCRYN), New Dehi, an autonomous body of Ministry of AYUSH, is the apex research organisation for Yoga and Naturopathy. CCRYN has plans of setting up of two Post Graduate institutes of Yoga &
Naturopathy Education and Research each at Jhajjar, Haryana and Nagamangla, Karnataka.

(b): CCRY N has established a Central Research Institute (CRI) of Yoga & Naturoapthy at, Rohini, Delhi where Yoga & Naturopathy treatments are being provided both under IPD (20 bedded) and OPD for the benefit of common people.

In addition CCRYN also runs 15 Wellness Centres / OPDs in various Govt. hospitals / ingtitutions in different parts of the country, data from where go to CCRYN for research. The details of Wellness Centres/ OPDs run by CCRY N are givenin Annexure.


Annexure

List of OPDs/ Wellness Centresrun by CCRYN:

S. No. State/UT Name of the OPD with address

1 Andhra Pradesh "SAHAJA" Sri Sathyadeva Yoga-Prakrithi Chikitsalayam
Sri Veera Venkata Satyanarayan Swamy Vari Devasthanam,
Annavaram, East Godavari (Dt), Andhra Pradesh

2. Delhi OPD (Yoga & Naturopathy), CCRYN, Janakpuri, New
Delhi-110058

3. -do- OPD (Y oga & Naturopathy), Room No0.20, Psychiatry Wing,
Dr. R. M. L. Hospital, New Delhi- 110001

4. -do- OPD (Yoga & Naturopathy), D/o Physiology, Lady Harding Medical College, New Delhi-110001

5. -do- OPD(Yoga & Naturopathy), Room. N0.340 & 341, New
OPD Block, Safdarjung Hospita & V.M.M.C., New Delhi-
110029

6. -do- OPD(Yoga & Naturopathy), D/o Physiology, University
College of Medical Sciences, Dilshad Garden, Delhi-110095

7. -do- OPD(Yoga & Naturopathy), Ch. Brahm Prakash Ayurvedic
Charak Sansthan, Khera Dabar, Najafgarh, Delhi-110073

8. Haryana OPD (Yoga & Naturopathy), Pt. B. D. Sharma University of Health Sciences, Rohtak, Haryana

9. Haryana SHKM Govt. Medica College, Mewat, Haryana.

10. | Jharkhand Yoga & Naturopathy Wellness Centre, State Y oga Centre,
Ranchi.

11. | Kerada Engandiyur Gram Panchayat, Thrissur, Kerala.

12. Madhya Pradesh Govt. Homeopathic Medical College & Hospital, Bhopal,
Madhya Pradesh.

13. | Odisha OPD (Y&N), AYUSH Centre, AIIMS, Sijua-751019,
Bhubaneswar, Odisha.

14. | Tripura Regional Research Institute for Homeopathy, Khumulwng,
Jirania, Agartala, Tripura.

15. U.P. Raiv Gandhi South Campus, Barkachcha (Extension of

BHU), Mirzapur-231001, Uttar Pradesh

